
1 

 

 

 
 

No: NPC-EW/2021 

Date: 07/01/2021 

TENDER NOTICE FOR 

DISPOSAL OF OLD COMPUTERS/PERIPHERALS 

National Productivity Council, Regional Directorate, Chandigarh invites sealed 

quotation/offer from interested recyclers/reprocessors registered with Central Pollution 

Control Board or State Pollution Control Board for disposal of e - w a s t e  i n c l u d i n g  

old and obsolete computers/peripherals like CPU, monitors, keyboards, UPS, 

photocopier, electronic typewriter, networking printer, OHP projector, fax, telephone 

set, EPABX system, CVT stabilizer, battery back-up which are lying idle at 

Regional Directorate, SCO-40(1st Floor), Sector 7-C, Chandigarh.  

The items will be disposed off on “as is where is” basis and the interested parties will 

have to lift the items from the office. No extra transportation cost or any other 

expenses will be given. 

The list of these items is tabulated below: 

Sl. 

No 

Name of Item Make, Model Manufacturer Sl. No;  

RD Chandigarh Asset No 

Quantity 

(No) 

 
1 

Old CPU and 

Peripheral  

 PL/CH/2000-01/CS/CE/12-14 12 
 

2 UPS  PL/CH/2000-01/CA/UPS/1 1  

3 Photocopier Cannon Fc220s PL/CH/2002-03/OE/PM/2 1  

4 
Electronic 

Typewriter 

 PL/CH/1990-91/OE/ET/1 1 
 

5 

Electronic 

Typewriter 

208(Network) 

 NPC/CH/1990-91/Vehicle/B1/1 1 

 

6 
Networking Printer 

Laserjet 8100 

HP(C4215A)  1 
 

7 Vega OHP Projector   1  

8 
Fax Toshiba Sat PL/CH/2003-04/OE/FX/2-1 1 

 

9 
Telephone Set  NPC/CH/2005-06/FF/EPBX 12 

 

10 
EPABX System  NPC/CH/2005-06/FF/EPBX 1 

 

11 
Battery backup  NPC/CH/2005-06/FF/EPBX 1 

 

12 
CVT 150kV 

Stabilizer  

 NPC/CH/2005-06/FF/EPBX 1 
 

 



2 

 

a) The detailed schedule is as under: 

 

1 Site Inspection that can be done 

at our Regional Directorate 

From 07.01.2021 to 20.01.2021 except for 

Saturdays, Sundays and Holidays 

2 Address National Productivity Council 

SCO-40(1st Floor), Sector 7-C, 

Chandigarh-160019 

3 Contact Person Shri Kashmir Singh (Mobile: 7009097583) 

4 Inspection Time 03:00 PM to 4:30 PM  

5 Submission of Offer On or before 21.01.2021 up-to 5:00 PM 

6 Opening of Tender 

 

 

 22.01.2021 at 14:30 hours 

 

 

 

 

 

b) The bidders have to submit their offer in sealed envelope mentioning their contact 

number(s) and address. The envelope should be super scribed as “QUOTATION 

FOR DISPOSAL OF OLD COMPUTERS/PERIPHERALS” and to be sent or submitted at the 

following address: 

 Regional Director 

 National Productivity Council 

 SCO-40(1st Floor), Sector 7-C, Chandigarh-160019 

c) The applicant Firm must mention the amount in its bid/tender as per the 

following format (in full detail); & the quotation/ offer should be accompanied 

with a copy of Firm’s/ Individual’s PAN/ Aadhar Card, otherwise the tender 

documents will be treated as invalid and will not be considered  

d) The successful bidder shall deposit the total amount of sale value in the form of 

Demand Draft in favour of “National Productivity Council” payable at New 

Delhi within three days. The items purchased to be lifted within 3 days after 

making the payment to NPC. 

e) Each page of the tender should be signed by the respective bidder. 

f) National Productivity Council reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the 

tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



3 

 

 

 

 

Format for Tender submission 
 

S No Item Particulars No. of 

Units 

Unit Price 

(Rs) 

Total 

Price (Rs) 

 

 

    

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 

 

                                                                  

Signature of the tenderer 

Name: 

Date: 


	Format for Tender submission

